01-25-2005



NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	nd Trademark
RECORDATION FOR PATEN	102925322
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
William J. Michael	Name: Northland Products, Inc.
Reed A. Davis	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 01/04/2005	Street Address: 2690 North Highway 89
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 3150
Assignment Merger	City: Chino Valley
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Arizona
Government Interest Assignment	Country II II 1000 to 7 in 100000
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 86323
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5 HALI11 00000058 29220928 1 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928  1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928  1 40.00 DP  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928  1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928  1 40.00 DP  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ottached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928  1 40.00 DP  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Lowell W. Gresham	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928  1 40.00 DP  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Lowell W. Gresham	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928  1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lowell W. Gresham  Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928 1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lowell W. Gresham  Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C.  Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  I Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928 1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lowell W. Gresham  Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C.  Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street  Suite 409	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928 1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lowell W. Gresham  Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C.  Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street  Suite 409  City: Phoenix	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928 1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lowell W. Gresham  Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C.  Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street  Suite 409  City: Phoenix  State: Arizona  Zip: 85014	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928 1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lowell W. Gresham  Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C.  Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409  City: Phoenix  State: Arizona Zip: 85014  Phone Number: (602) 274-6996	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affectin  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
5 HALI11 00000058 29220928 1 40.00 0P  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Lowell W. Gresham  Internal Address: Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C.  Street Address: 5727 North Seventh Street Suite 409  City: Phoenix  State: Arizona Zip: 85014  Phone Number: (602) 274-6996  Fax Number: (602) 274-6970	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, William J. Michael of 3649 North Road 1 West, Chino Valley, Arizona 86323, and Reed A. Davis, of 13025 Yaqui Drive, Prescott, Arizona 86305 do hereby sell, and assign to NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, Inc., an Arizona corporation having offices at 2690 N. Highway 89, P.O. Box 3150, Chino Valley, AZ 86323, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the design of: "Carpet Cleaner", invented by us, as described in the application for United States Design Patent filed concurrently herewith (M&G Docket No.: 2294-040Des), and any and all applications for design patent and design patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue design patents, to issue any design patent on said design or resulting therefrom to said NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, Inc., we will communicate to said NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, Inc., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said designs and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper design patent protection for said design in all countries. We covenant with said NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, Inc., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

1-4-05

1-4-05

RECORDED: 01/05/2005

DATE

William J. Michael
William J. Michael

DATE

Reed A. Davis

PATENT REEL: 016160 FRAME: 0019